PI3C3245 - 2 -
Confidential/For Customer Use Only
Date: December 16, 2003
Subject: PI3C3245 Characterization Report
Introduction
The PI3C3245 is a 2.5V/3.3V, High Bandwidth, Hot Insertion, 8-Bit, 2-Port Bus Switch. PB22 array
is from CSM FAB-2.  Ron and AC measurements are done side by side with the existing array

Pericom’s Qualification Test results:
Rel Device Pkg. Date Stress Stress Stress Sample Results
Lot # Type Type Code Test Condition Duration Units Pass/Fail
Q03007-1A PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC DHTOL 150°C, 3.6 v 168 hrs 130 130/0
Q03007-1A PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC DHTOL 150°C, 3.6 v 500 hrs 130 130/0
Q03007-1A PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC DHTOL 150°C, 3.6 v 1000 hrs 130 130/0
Q03007-1A PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC DHTOL 150°C, 3.6 v 2000 hrs 130 130/0
Q03007-1B PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC HTSL 150°C 168 hrs 100 100/0
Q03007-1B PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC HTSL 150°C 500 hrs 100 100/0
Q03007-1B PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC HTSL 150°C 1000 hrs 100 100/0
Q03007-1C PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC UHAST 130°C 96 hrs 80 80/0
Q03007-1D PI6C2510-133EL L24 BY0323OC TMCL -65, +150 °C 500 cycles 76 76/0
If there are any questions about this qualification, please contact me for further information.
Regards,
Edward J. Mello, Jr.
Director, Quality Systems